167NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD.
γ
C
D
d
B
G
G

NUCF20,NUCF24,NUCF24-1,NUCF30 0/-13 0/-50
NUCF30-2 0/-15 0/-50
Stud diameter
 (mm)
Designation Dimensions (mm)
Cylindrical outer ring Crowned outer ring
R500(NUCF16~NUCF18)
R1000(NUCF20≦)
g
h7
tolerance
D C d G G1 B1 B2 B3 C1
16
0
-0.018
NUCF16AB NUCF16RAB 35 18 16 M16x1.5 17 52 32.5 7.8 0.8
18
0
-0.018
NUCF18AB NUCF18RAB 40 20 18 M18x1.5 19 58 36.5 8 0.8
20
0
-0.021
NUCF20AB NUCF20RAB 52 24 20 M20x1.5 21 66 40.5 9 0.8
0
-0.021
NUCF20-1AB NUCF20-1RAB 47 24 20 M20x1.5 21 66 40.5 9 0.8
24
0
-0.021
NUCF24AB NUCF24RAB 62 28 24 M24x1.5 25 80 49.5 11 1.3
0
-0.021
NUCF24-1AB NUCF24-1RAB 72 28 24 M24x1.5 25 80 49.5 11 1.3
30
0
-0.021
NUCF30AB NUCF30RAB 80 35 30 M30x1.5 32 100 63 15 1
0
-0.021
NUCF30-2AB NUCF30-2RAB 90 35 30 M30x1.5 32 100 63 15 1